
Dubai Duty Free Tennis Championships
DUBAI, UAE

February 15-21 2026 | $ 4,088,211 | Hard

SINGLES MAIN DRAW
1 1 RYBAKINA, Elena KAZ

2 Bye
3 MARIA, Tatjana GER

4 Q BIRRELL, Kimberly AUS

5 LL RUZIC, Antonia CRO

6 RADUCANU, Emma GBR

7 Q UCHIJIMA, Moyuka JPN

8 LL ZAKHAROVA, Anastasia
9 9 BENCIC, Belinda SUI

10 BOUZAS MANEIRO, Jessica ESP

11 WC SONMEZ, Zeynep TUR

12 WC BEJLEK, Sara CZE

13 SINIAKOVA, Katerina CZE

14 BADOSA, Paula ESP

15 Bye
16 7 SVITOLINA, Elina UKR

17 3 GAUFF, Coco USA

18 Bye
19 OSTAPENKO, Jelena LAT

20 KALINSKAYA, Anna
21 BOUZKOVA, Marie CZE

22 MERTENS, Elise BEL

23 Q RUSE, Elena-Gabriela ROU

24 14 NAVARRO, Emma USA

25 10 NOSKOVA, Linda CZE

26 LI, Ann USA

27 CIRSTEA, Sorana ROU

28 Q SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra
29 LL BAPTISTE, Hailey USA

30 EALA, Alexandra PHI

31 Bye
32 6 PAOLINI, Jasmine ITA

33 8 ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina
34 Bye
35 WC SUN, Lulu NZL

36 LINETTE, Magda POL

37 LL STEARNS, Peyton USA

38 LL FRECH, Magdalena POL

39 KENIN, Sofia USA

40 12 TAUSON, Clara DEN

41 16 JOVIC, Iva USA

42 LL RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla UZB

43 SHNAIDER, Diana
44 JOINT, Maya AUS

45 Q GRACHEVA, Varvara FRA

46 Q SRAMKOVA, Rebecca SVK

47 Bye
48 4 PEGULA, Jessica USA

49 5 ANDREEVA, Mirra
50 Bye
51 SIEGEMUND, Laura GER

52 KASATKINA, Daria AUS

53 Q SEIDEL, Ella GER

54 BUCSA, Cristina ESP

55 CRISTIAN, Jaqueline ROU

56 LL MARCINKO, Petra CRO

57 13 SAMSONOVA, Liudmila
58 FERNANDEZ, Leylah CAN

59 YASTREMSKA, Dayana UKR

60 WC TJEN, Janice INA

61 PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia
62 KREJCIKOVA, Barbora CZE

63 Bye
64 2 ANISIMOVA, Amanda USA

E. Rybakina 

K. Birrell
64 36 75

A. Ruzic
61 57 62

A. Zakharova
62 64

B. Bencic 
26 61 62

S. Bejlek
62 62

P. Badosa
63 75

E. Svitolina 

C. Gauff 

A. Kalinskaya
26 61 64

E. Mertens
62 62

E. Navarro 
64 75

L. Noskova 
63 57 64

S. Cirstea
63 76(6)

A. Eala
64 01 RET

J. Paolini 

E. Alexandrova 

M. Linette
46 64 61

P. Stearns
64 62

C. Tauson 
76(4) 62

I. Jovic 
61 16 61

D. Shnaider
64 61

V. Gracheva
75 16 64

J. Pegula 

M. Andreeva 

D. Kasatkina
62 63

E. Seidel
61 64

J. Cristian
61 61

L. Fernandez
57 75 63

J. Tjen
64 61

B. Krejcikova
64 64

A. Anisimova 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

E. Rybakina 
61 62

A. Ruzic
61 67(2) 61

B. Bencic 
WO

E. Svitolina 
64 00 RET

C. Gauff 
64 64

E. Mertens
62 62

S. Cirstea
61 64

A. Eala
61 76(5)

M. Linette
62 46 61

C. Tauson 
62 64

I. Jovic 
64 16 60

J. Pegula 
64 60

M. Andreeva 
WO

J. Cristian
60 00 RET

J. Tjen
76(5) 64

A. Anisimova 
WO

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A. Ruzic
57 64 10 RET

E. Svitolina 
46 61 63

C. Gauff 
26 76(9) 63

A. Eala
75 64

C. Tauson 
64 62

J. Pegula 
64 62

M. Andreeva 
75 63

A. Anisimova 
61 63

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

E. Svitolina 
36 62 63

C. Gauff 
60 62

J. Pegula 
63 26 64

A. Anisimova 
26 75 76(4)

 

 

 

 

 

 

E. Svitolina 
64 67(13) 64

J. Pegula 
16 64 63

 

 

 

J. Pegula 
62 64

Round of 64

$ 18,300 10 pt

Round of 32

$ 26,000 65 pt

Round of 16

$ 49,250 120 pt

Quarterfinals

$ 98,500 215 pt

Semifinals

$ 197,000 390 pt

Final

$ 385,001 650 pt

Winner

$ 665,000 1000 pt

WTA Supervisor
Clare Wood,Roberto Ranieri,Mihaela Testiban

RELEASED
21 Feb 2026 8:56 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. RYBAKINA, Elena 3
2. ANISIMOVA, Amanda 4
3. GAUFF, Coco 5
4. PEGULA, Jessica 6
5. ANDREEVA, Mirra 7
6. PAOLINI, Jasmine 8
7. SVITOLINA, Elina 9
8. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina 10

  PLAYER RANK

9. BENCIC, Belinda 11
10. NOSKOVA, Linda 12
11. MBOKO, Victoria 13
12. TAUSON, Clara 14
13. SAMSONOVA, Liudmila 17
14. NAVARRO, Emma 18
15. MUCHOVA, Karolina 19
16. JOVIC, Iva 20

Withdrawals
A. Sabalenka Right hip injury
E. Cocciaretto [Q] Left thigh injury
I. Swiatek Change of schedule
K. Muchova Change of schedule
M. Sakkari Illness
Q. Zheng Illness
V. Mboko Right elbow injury
S. Bejlek [WC] Abdominal injury
D. Kasatkina Right hip injury
B. Krejcikova Left thigh injury

Lucky Losers/Alternates
A. Ruzic, A. Zakharova, H. Baptiste, P. Stearns,
M. Frech, K. Rakhimova, P. Marcinko

Retirements
H. Baptiste Abdominal injury
P. Badosa Right thigh injury
E. Seidel Illness
E. Rybakina GI Illness

1

9

7

3

14

10

6

8

12

16

4

5

2

1

9

7

3

12

16

4

5

2

7

3

12

4

5

2

7

3

4

2

7

4

4


