

SINGLES MAIN DRAW

1	<b>1 RYBAKINA, Elena</b>	KAZ	<b>E. Rybakina 1</b>						
2	Bye			<b>E. Rybakina 1</b>					
3	MARIA, Tatjana	GER	K. Birrell	61 62					
4	<b>Q</b> BIRRELL, Kimberly	AUS	64 36 75		A. Ruzic				
5	LL RUZIC, Antonia	CRO	A. Ruzic		57 64 10 RET				
6	RADUCANU, Emma	GBR	61 57 62		A. Ruzic				
7	<b>Q</b> UCHIJIMA, Moyuka	JPN	A. Zakharova	61 67(2) 61					
8	LL ZAKHAROVA, Anastasia		62 64						<b>E. Svitolina 7</b>
9	<b>9 BENCIC, Belinda</b>	SUI	<b>B. Bencic 9</b>						36 62 63
10	BOUZAS MANEIRO, Jessica	ESP	26 61 62		<b>B. Bencic 9</b>				
11	WC SONMEZ, Zeynep	TUR	S. Bejlek	WO					
12	WC BEJLEK, Sara	CZE	62 62						<b>E. Svitolina 7</b>
13	SINIAKOVA, Katerina	CZE	P. Badosa		46 61 63				
14	BADOSA, Paula	ESP	63 75		<b>E. Svitolina 7</b>				
15	Bye		<b>E. Svitolina 7</b>	64 00 RET					
16	<b>7 SVITOLINA, Elina</b>	UKR							<b>E. Svitolina 7</b>
17	<b>3 GAUFF, Coco</b>	USA	<b>C. Gauff 3</b>						64 67(13) 64
18	Bye								
19	OSTAPENKO, Jelena	LAT	A. Kalinskaya	64 64					
20	KALINSKAYA, Anna		26 61 64		<b>C. Gauff 3</b>				
21	BOUZKOVA, Marie	CZE	E. Mertens		26 76(9) 63				
22	MERTENS, Elise	BEL	62 62		E. Mertens				
23	<b>Q</b> RUSE, Elena-Gabriela	ROU	<b>E. Navarro 14</b>	62 62					
24	<b>14 NAVARRO, Emma</b>	USA	64 75						<b>C. Gauff 3</b>
25	<b>10 NOSKOVA, Linda</b>	CZE	<b>L. Noskova 10</b>						60 62
26	LI, Ann	USA	63 57 64		S. Cirstea				
27	CIRSTEA, Sorana	ROU	S. Cirstea	61 64					
28	<b>Q</b> SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra		63 76(6)		A. Eala				
29	LL BAPTISTE, Hailey	USA	A. Eala		75 64				
30	EALA, Alexandra	PHI	64 01 RET		A. Eala				
31	Bye		<b>J. Paolini 6</b>	61 76(5)					
32	<b>6 PAOLINI, Jasmine</b>	ITA							
33	<b>8 ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina</b>		<b>E. Alexandrova 8</b>						
34	Bye								
35	WC SUN, Lulu	NZL	M. Linette	62 46 61					
36	LINETTE, Magda	POL	46 64 61		<b>C. Tauson 12</b>				
37	LL STEARNS, Peyton	USA	P. Stearns		64 62				
38	LL FRECH, Magdalena	POL	64 62		<b>C. Tauson 12</b>				
39	KENIN, Sofia	USA	<b>C. Tauson 12</b>	62 64					
40	<b>12 TAUSON, Clara</b>	DEN	76(4) 62						<b>J. Pegula 4</b>
41	<b>16 JOVIC, Iva</b>	USA	<b>I. Jovic 16</b>						63 26 64
42	LL RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla	UZB	61 16 61		<b>I. Jovic 16</b>				
43	SHNAIDER, Diana		D. Shnaider	64 16 60					
44	JOINT, Maya	AUS	64 61		<b>J. Pegula 4</b>				
45	<b>Q</b> GRACHEVA, Varvara	FRA	V. Gracheva		64 62				
46	<b>Q</b> SRAMKOVA, Rebecca	SVK	75 16 64		<b>J. Pegula 4</b>				
47	Bye		<b>J. Pegula 4</b>	64 60					
48	<b>4 PEGULA, Jessica</b>	USA							<b>J. Pegula 4</b>
49	<b>5 ANDREEVA, Mirra</b>		<b>M. Andreeva 5</b>						16 64 63
50	Bye								
51	SIEGEMUND, Laura	GER	D. Kasatkina	WO					
52	KASATKINA, Daria	AUS	62 63		<b>M. Andreeva 5</b>				
53	<b>Q</b> SEIDEL, Ella	GER	E. Seidel		75 63				
54	BUCSA, Cristina	ESP	61 64		J. Cristian				
55	CRISTIAN, Jaqueline	ROU	J. Cristian	60 00 RET					
56	LL MARCINKO, Petra	CRO	61 61						<b>A. Anisimova 2</b>
57	<b>13 SAMSONOVA, Liudmila</b>		L. Fernandez		26 75 76(4)				
58	FERNANDEZ, Leylah	CAN	57 75 63		J. Tjen				
59	YASTREMSKA, Dayana	UKR	J. Tjen	76(5) 64					
60	WC TJEN, Janice	INA	64 61		<b>A. Anisimova 2</b>				
61	PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia		B. Krejcikova		61 63				
62	KREJCIKOVA, Barbora	CZE	64 64		<b>A. Anisimova 2</b>				
63	Bye		<b>A. Anisimova 2</b>	WO					
64	<b>2 ANISIMOVA, Amanda</b>	USA							

Round of 64	Round of 32	Round of 16	Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Final	Winner
\$ 18,300 10 pt	\$ 26,000 65 pt	\$ 49,250 120 pt	\$ 98,500 215 pt	\$ 197,000 390 pt	\$ 385,001 650 pt	\$ 665,000 1000 pt

WTA Supervisor

Clare Wood, Roberto Ranieri, Mihaela Testiban

RELEASED

21 Feb 2026 8:56 PM

Seeded players

PLAYER	RANK	PLAYER	RANK
1. RYBAKINA, Elena	3	9. BENCIC, Belinda	11
2. ANISIMOVA, Amanda	4	10. NOSKOVA, Linda	12
3. GAUFF, Coco	5	11. <del>MBOKO, Victoria</del>	13
4. PEGULA, Jessica	6	12. TAUSON, Clara	14
5. ANDREEVA, Mirra	7	13. SAMSONOVA, Liudmila	15
6. PAOLINI, Jasmine	8	14. NAVARRO, Emma	18
7. SVITOLINA, Elina	9	15. <del>MUCHOVA, Karolina</del>	19
8. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina	10	16. JOVIC, Iva	20

Withdrawals

- A. Sabalenka *Right hip injury*
- E. Cocciaretto **[Q]** *Left thigh injury*
- I. Swiatek *Change of schedule*
- K. Muchova *Change of schedule*
- M. Sakkarı *Illness*
- Q. Zheng *Illness*
- V. Mboko *Right elbow injury*
- S. Bejlek **[WC]** *Abdominal injury*
- D. Kasatkina *Right hip injury*
- B. Krejcikova *Left thigh injury*

Retirements

- H. Baptiste *Abdominal injury*
- P. Badosa *Right thigh injury*
- E. Seidel *Illness*
- E. Rybakina *GI Illness*

Lucky Losers/Alternates

- A. Ruzic, A. Zakharova, H. Baptiste, P. Stearns, M. Frech, K. Rakhimova, P. Marcinko